off Terms and Conditions, the total liability of each Party to the other under or 
in connection with this Contract whether arising in contract, tort, negligence, 
breach of statutory duty or otherwise shall be limited in aggregate to the 
greater of: (a) five million GBP (£5,000,000); or (b) one hundred and twenty 
five percent (125%) of the total Contract Price paid or payable by the Authority 
to the Supplier for the Goods.  

13.3 There shall be no right to claim losses, damages and/or other costs and 
expenses under or in connection with this Contract whether arising in contract